

Z

SLP(C)No. 17758 OF 2003
ITEM No.14

Court No. 4

SECTION IIIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.17758/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 16/01/2003 in CMWP 326/02
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

DIRECTOR OF INVESTIGATION(I.T.) & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SUSHIL RASTOGI

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief & office report)

Date : 13/09/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner (s)Mr. A.Sharan, ASG
Mr.Samir Ali Khan, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar, Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr.Dhruv Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Brij Bhusan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is stated by the learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent that the special leave petition has become infructuous inasmuch as the petitioner authority had since released all the seized articles to the respondent. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioners seeks four weeks' time to verify the position in this regard. Two weeks' time is granted to enable the respondent to file a supplementary affidavit bringing the subsequent facts on record. The petitioner will verify the actual position within the aforesaid period.

Sukhwinder (Madhu Saxena)
Court Master