

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Civil Appeal No(s). 7900/2004

DIRECTOR OF INVESTIGATION(I.T.) & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SUSHIL RASTOGI

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 16125/2012

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 20654/2012

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

Date : 24/04/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Pinky Anand, ASG

Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv.

Mrs. Anita Sahani, Adv.

Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Praveen Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Sunaina Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Pawanshree Agrawal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The civil appeal and special leave petitions are
dismissed in terms of the Signed Order.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Rajni Mukhi

Date: 2015.04.30

11:26:48 IST

(Rajni Mukhi)

(Rajinder Kaur)

Reason:

Sr. P.A.

Court Master

(Signed Order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7900 OF 2004

DIRECTOR OF INVESTIGATION (I.T.) & ORS. ...APPELLANTS

VERSUS

SUSHIL RASTOGI

...RESPONDENT

WITH

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 16125 OF 2012

WITH

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 20654 OF 2012

O R D E R

C.A. 7900 of 2004

A sole respondent in this appeal has passed away and no steps have been taken to bring his legal representatives on record. Furthermore, we find that the judgment impugned in this appeal passed by the High Court is without blemish and does not call for any interference.

Appeal is accordingly dismissed.

SLP (C) Nos. 16125/2012 and 20654/2012

we find that the judgment impugned in these petitions passed by the High Court is without blemish and does not call for any interference.

The special leave petitions are accordingly dismissed.

.....J.
[A.K.SIKRI]

.....J.
[ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN]

NEW DELHI;
APRIL 24, 2015